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Agenda
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 Rollover Supplemental Fund Balance Summary

 General Fund Summary

 Fund Balance Forecast

 Overview of Requests

 Department

 Type

 Snapshot of Requests
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Rollover Supplemental
Fund Balance Summary
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General Fund Summary – 2026 
Rollover Supplemental

General Fund Beginning Balance     $ 33,502,047* 
 
General Fund Revenues      $ 69,306,130

General Fund Operating & Debt Expenditures    $ 61,105,298

Rollovers        $ 3,073,129

Capital Expenditures & Transfers Out     $ 14,439,915

Ending Fund Balance      $ 24,189,835

Non-spendable Fund Balance      $ 3,328,546

Spendable Fund Balance $ 20,861,289

Minimum Required Fund Balance $ 14,103,865
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General Fund 
Fund Balance Forecast
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Capital Improvement Fund 
Fund Balance Forecast

2025 Actuals 2026 Budget 2027 Forecast 2028 Forecast 2029 Forecast 2030 Forecast

Available Resources $33,500,000 $24,074,281 $14,819,723 $11,853,117 $6,484,081 $315,629

Capital Requests $9,912,804 $25,767,473 $7,266,606 $7,469,036 $7,368,452 $7,763,486

Ending FB $14,074,281 $7,819,723 $7,553,117 $4,384,081 $(884,371) $(7,447,857)
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Total Requests by Department

Total
22-Economic Development $509,863
25-Environmental Services $3,249,772
30-Planning & Development $1,584,299
50-Parks & Recreation $11,313,668
60-Police $18,555
70-Public Works $21,125,114
75-Utilities $129,592,076
Grand Total $167,393,347
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Total Requests

Total
Capital Rollover 163,976,415$        
Operating Rollover 3,416,932$              
Grand Total 167,393,347$        



General Fund

• $1,140,000 - Grant-funded Erie Flex Ride

Capital Improvements Fund

• $1,532,940 – Streetlight acquisition and LED conversion

• $1,355,000 – Support potential land acquisition and affordable housing 

development in Old Town

• $1,138,290 –  Facilities Energy Performance generator and mechanical 

modifications at ECC

• $1,081,194 – Street maintenance final 2025 invoices

• $1,025,000 – Replacing RTUs at ECC and changing to all-electric HVAC
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Snapshot



Water Fund

• $32,094,297 – Zone 2 Storage Tank site acquisition and design

• $21,266,020 – New Water Treatment Facility potential rescope and 

examining ways to reduce overall cost

• $14,990,050 –Zone 2 Transmission Main site acquisition and design

• $13,641,152 – Zone 3 Water Tank design contract in progress

• $3,872,539 – Well Project design in progress

• $3,837, 795 – Boulder Creek Diversion design in progress

• $2,427,035 –Erie Lake Repairs construction contract in progress
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Snapshot



Other Major Rollovers

• $8,499,232 –Schofield Farm Project continuation

• $7,606,926 in Parks Improvement Impact Fund

• $804,579 in Grants Fund, 

• $75,000 in Tree Impact Fund

• $12,727 in Capital Improvements Project Fund

• $3,689,385 – Solar at NWRF design for flotovoltaics in progress (in 

Wastewater Fund)

• $2,086,543 – Sunset Area trail from WCR5 to Sunset West construction 

underway; trail from Sunset West to Coal Creek Trail in design (Trails & 

Natural Areas Fund)
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Snapshot



Other Major Rollovers

• $4,354,932 – Coal Creek Reach 2 and 4 project continuation 

• 2,899,401 in Storm Drainage Impact Fund

• $1,455,531 in Storm Drainage Operating Fund

• $3,992,385 – North Water Reclamation Facility Improvements proposals in 

review (Wastewater Fund)

• $3,598,123 – Town Center North Roundabout design pending results of 

County Line Road corridor study (Transportation Impact Fund)

• $1,772,784 – Town Center South Roundabout continued construction 

(Transportation Impact Fund)
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Snapshot



Questions and Discussion?
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